(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500325064745
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	19 FEB 20 FEI IN 17
OFFICE Use Only	2019FEB 20 AH 9: 15 SECTION SEE FILE MILLION SEE FILE REALIZED

fin

#### FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

•

DATE: 02-20-19

· · · ·

- **NAME:** ORANGE LAKE COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
- **TYPE OF FILING:** CONVERSION
- COST: 35.00

**RETURN:** PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

adjet

FLED

Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into "Other Business Entity"

2019 FEB 2 D AM 9: 15 SECRETA OF STATE TALLAHASCEE, FL

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

## Orange Lake Country Club, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:

Orange Lake Country Club, Inc.

Enter Name of "Other Business Entity"

# 3. The "Other Business Entity" is a \_ corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into an "Other Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the conversion complies with the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."

5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607, F.S.

6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a result of the conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained pursuant to s. 607.1112(6), F.S.

7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity"

February 21, 2019 at 12:01 a.m. on:

Page 1 of 2

8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: Hebruary 21, 2019 & 12: 019. m.

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

9. The "Other Business Entity's" principal office address, if any:

### 8505 W. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway

### Kissimmee, Florida 34747

10. If the "Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Other Business Entity":

a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce obligations of the converting Florida profit corporation, including any appraisal rights of shareholders of the converting Florida profit corporation under ss. 607.1301-607.1333, Florida Statutes.

b.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office, which the Florida Department of State may use for purposes of s. 607.1114(4), Florida Statutes.

Street Address:	8505 W. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway	
	Kissimmee, Florida 34747	
Mailing Address:	8505 W. Irlo Bronson Memorial Highway	
<b>U</b>	Kissimmee, Florida 34747	

11. The "Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any shareholders having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss.607-1301-607.1333, F.S.

Signed	I this 9	Bay of February	<u> </u>
Signat	ure:	tti!	
		rman, Vice Chairman, Director selected, an Incorporator.)	r, Officer, or, if Directors
Printed	<sub>i Name:</sub> Brian T	. Lower Execu	tive Vice President
Printee Fees:	i Name: Brian T Filing Fee:	Lower Title: Execu	tive Vice President
			tive Vice President